TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Oakland Raiders		04/15/2019	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raiders Football Club, LLC
Street Address:	1220 Harbor Bay Parkway
City:	Alameda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4256485	AL
Registration Number:	3005930	BEHIND THE SHIELD
Registration Number:	2690409	COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	2992455	
Registration Number:	0731310	
Registration Number:	0974730	RAIDERS
Registration Number:	1228997	7
Registration Number:	1228996	7
Registration Number:	2874202	JUST WIN BABY
Registration Number:	2892349	JUST WIN BABY
Serial Number:	87145341	LAS VEGAS RAIDERS
Serial Number:	87145331	LAS VEGAS RAIDERS
Serial Number:	87145339	LAS VEGAS RAIDERS
Registration Number:	1891012	LOS ANGELES RAIDERS
Registration Number:	1322621	LOS ANGELES RAIDERS
Registration Number:	3843713	OAKLAND RAIDERS
Registration Number:	1919846	OAKLAND RAIDERS
Registration Number:	3037735	OAKLAND RAIDERS
Registration Number:	2939906	PRIDE AND POISE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0033 900496503

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917464	PRIDE AND POISE
Registration Number:	2716923	RAIDER NATION
Registration Number:	2902616	RAIDER NATION
Registration Number:	1132390	RAIDERETTES
Registration Number:	3725246	RAIDERS
Registration Number:	0731309	RAIDERS
Registration Number:	3725247	RAIDERS
Registration Number:	1771383	RAIDERS
Registration Number:	0975685	RAIDERS
Registration Number:	2704071	REAL KIDS WEAR BLACK
Registration Number:	2829085	REAL MEN WEAR BLACK
Registration Number:	2835694	REAL MEN WEAR BLACK
Registration Number:	2704069	REAL WOMEN WEAR BLACK
Registration Number:	2822131	SILVER & BLACK CLUB
Registration Number:	2683107	SILVER & BLACK SHOW
Registration Number:	3040066	THE BLACK HOLE
Registration Number:	2806550	THE BLACK HOLE
Registration Number:	3085421	THE RAIDER IMAGE
Registration Number:	2992454	THE TEAM OF THE DECADES
Registration Number:	3269124	THE TEAM OF THE DECADES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124502000

Email: nancy.wygand@nfl.com

Correspondent Name: Bonnie Jarrett
Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bonnie Jarrett
SIGNATURE:	/Bonnie Jarrett/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=raiders assignment signed.4302019#page1.tif source=raiders assignment signed.4302019#page2.tif source=raiders assignment signed.4302019#page3.tif source=raiders assignment signed.4302019#page4.tif source=raiders assignment signed.4302019#page5.tif source=raiders assignment signed.4302019#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of the date last signed below ("Effective Date"), by and between, The Oakland Raiders ("Assignor") and Raiders Football Club, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1220 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to throughout this Agreement as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in certain trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, slogans, corporate names, and other indicia of origin, whether or not registered, and common law rights in each case corresponding to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Marks"), including but not limited to, the Marks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks, all goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and the applications and/or registrations therefor and Assignor is desirous of assigning the same to Assignee;"

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby act and agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights in the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered, such documents and instruments, and shall take or cause to be taken, such further actions as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0035

This Assignment is executed and delivered effective as of the last date set forth below.

Executed By:	Received By:
The Oakland Raiders	Raiders Football Club, LLC
Name: Dan Ventrelle	Name: Dan Ventrelle
Title: EVP & General Counsel	Title: EVP & General Counsel
Date: 41545	Date:

SCHEDULE A

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0037

OAKLAND RAIDERS FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

VARLAND RAIDERS FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS					
MARK	CLASS	REGNO	REG DATE	CUSTOMS NO	
AL & Design (Shield)	41	4,256,485	12/11/2012		
BEHIND THE SHIELD	41	3,005,930	10/11/2005		
COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE	25, 41	2,690,409	2 /25/2003		
Design (Head w/ Swords)	14, 25	2,992,455	9 /6 /2005		
Design (Head w/ Swords)	41	731,310	5 /8 /1962		
Design (Helmet-Raiders)	41	974,730	12/11/1973		
Design (Uniform-Away- Raiders) ップ	41	1,228,997	3 /1 /1983	27	
Design (Uniform-Home- Raiders)	41	1,228,996	3 /1 /1983		
JUST WIN BABY	16	2,874,202	8 /17/2004		
JUST WIN BABY	25	2,892,349	10/12/2004		
LAS VEGAS RAIDERS	9, 14, 16, 28	S/N 87/145,341	Filed 8/20/16		
LAS VEGAS RAIDERS	25	S/N 87/145,331	Filed 8/20/16		
LAS VEGAS RAIDERS	41	S/N 87/145,339	Filed 8/20/16		
LOS ANGELES RAIDERS	16, 25	1,891,012	4 /25/1995		

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0038

MARK	CLASS	REG NO	REG DATE	CUSTOMS NO
LOS ANGELES RAIDERS	41	1,322,621	2 /26/1985	
OAKLAND RAIDERS	9, 14, 16, 28, 41	3,843,713	9./7/2010 ::-	10-00924 (9)
OAKLAND RAIDERS	25	1,919,846	9 /19/1995	96-00207
OAKLAND RAIDERS	41	3,037,735	1 /3 /2006	
PRIDE AND POISE	25	2,939,906	4 /12/2005	
PRIDE AND POISE	41	2,917,464	1 /11/2005	
RAIDER NATION	25	2,716,923	5 /20/2003	
RAIDER NATION	35, 41	2,902,616	11/16/2004	
RAIDERETTES	41	1,132,390	4 /1 /1980	
RAIDERS	25	3,725,246	12/15/2009	10-00001
RAIDERS	41	731,309	5 /8 /1962	
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	9, 14, 28	3,725,247	12/15/2009	15-00487 (9 & 14)
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	16, 25	1,771,383	5 /18/1993	05-00120 (25)
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	41	975,685	12/25/1973	×
REAL KIDS WEAR BLACK	25	2,704,071	4 /8 /2003	
REAL MEN WEAR BLACK	14, 25, 41	2,829,085	4 /6 /2004	
REAL MEN WEAR BLACK	25	2,835,694	4 /27/2004	
REAL WOMEN WEAR BLACK	25	2,704,069	4 /8 /2003	
SILVER & BLACK CLUB	16, 41	2,822,131	3 /16/2004	
SILVER & BLACK SHOW	41	2,683,107	2 /4 /2003	
THE BLACK HOLE	25	3,040,066	1 /10/2006	
THE BLACK HOLE	41	2,806,550	1 /20/2004	
THE RAIDER IMAGE	35	3,085,421	4 /25/2006	
THE TEAM OF THE DECADES	16, 41	2,992,454	9 /6 /2005	
THE TEAM OF THE DECADES	25	3,269,124	7 /24/2007	

RAIDERS CALIFORNIA STATE REGISTRATIONS

MARK	CLASS	REGN NO	REG DATE
COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE	41	20208	6 /27/1984
JUST WIN BABY	25	108816	1 /17/2003
LOS ANGELES RAIDERS	25	75017	11/5 /1984
LOS ANGELES RAIDERS	41	20209	6 /27/1984
OAKLAND RAIDERS	9	109757	12/29/2003
OAKLAND RAIDERS	16	108792	1 /16/2003
OAKLAND RAIDERS	25	108793	1 /16/2003
OAKLAND RAIDERS	28	108794	1 /16/2003
RAIDER NATION	25	108797	1 /16/2003
RAIDERS	16	75016	11/5 /1984
RAIDERS	25	75015	11/5 /1984
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	9	109756	12/29/2003
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	16	108795	1 /16/2003
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	25	108796	1 /16/2003
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	28	108803	1 /16/2003
REAL MEN WEAR BLACK	25	108817	1 /17/2003

RAIDERS NEVADA STATE REGISTRATIONS

MARK	CLASS	REGN NO	REG DATE
JUST WIN BABY	39 (25)	2018-0168761-30	4/13/18
RAIDER NATION	39 (25)	20180168768-07	4/13/18
RAIDERS	26 (9)	20180168430-33	4/13/18
RAIDERS	28 (14)	20180168434-77	4/13/18
RAIDERS	39 (25)	20180168438-11	4/13/18
RAIDERS	107 (41)		
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	22 (28)	20180168482-50	4/13/18
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	26 (9)	20180168483-61	4/13/18
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	28 (14)	20180168642-98	4/13/18
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	38 (16)	20180168643-09	4/13/18
RAIDERS & Design (Shield)	39 (25)	20180168645-21	4/13/18
REAL MEN WEAR BLACK	39 (25)	20180168771-51	4/13/18

6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0040